

### ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

# One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

OF THE

## STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

> The Knowlton and McLeary Company Farmington, Maine 1969

### RESOLVES

## OF THE STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the One Hundred and Fourth Legislature

## 1969

2050 CHAP. 64

#### Chapter 62

#### RESOLVE, To Reimburse Warren F. Chapman of Skowhegan for Well Damage by Highway Maintenance.

Warren F. Chapman; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of \$1,200 to be paid to Warren F. Chapman of Skowhegan for salt damage to his well, caused by highway maintenance on Route No. 201 in Skowhegan.

Effective October 1, 1969

#### Chapter 63

#### RESOLVE, to Reimburse Elmer L. Rogers of Berwick for Well Damage by Highway Construction.

Elmer L. Rogers; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of \$675 to be paid to Elmer L. Rogers of Berwick for damage to his well caused by highway construction.

Effective October 1, 1969

#### Chapter 64

#### RESOLVE, to Reimburse Elwood A. Jepson of Norridgewock for Well Damage by Highway Maintenance.

Elwood A. Jepson; reimbursed. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the General Highway Fund the sum of \$800 to be paid to Elwood A. Jepson of Norridgewock for salt damage to his well caused by maintenance on Route 2 in Norridgewock.

Effective October 1, 1969